PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR503 - WX3 FR Modaflame Coverall
Collection: WX3

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Work: 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre

Outer Carton: 15

Product information

Contemporary FR Coverall made from our inherent Modaflame 280gm
fabric. Innovative design features like stretch panelling provides excellent
comfort and flexibility in key movement areas. Other key features include
metal-free components, back ventilation, adjustable waistband, pre-bent
sleeves, adjustable cuffs, embroidered FR logos, and multiple pockets for
ample storage.

WX3

Portwest WX3™ technical strong workwear balances comfort, versatility
and aesthetics. Products are designed to the highest standards and offer a
solution for everyday activity and working environments. Constructed with
cutting edge fabrics giving superior abrasion resistance and exceptional all-
day comfort. Ingenious design solutions on fastenings and pocketing
systems give unrivalled fit and security.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the
wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates
and end uses.

Standards

ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1,C1,F1)

ENISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2)

EN 1149 -5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 6.4 CAL/CM?, EBT 6.8 CAL/CM?)
IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

EN 13034 Type 6

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV=8.4CAL/CM*(HAF=75.8%))

Features

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat

- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage

- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent
comfort and flexibility

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- Back vent for breathability and comfort

- CE-CAT III

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Two-way zip for quick and easy access

- Contrast colouring for added style

- Adjustable elastic on inside back waist for a secure fit
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PORTWEST
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FR503 - WX3 FR Modaflame Coverall
Commodity Code: 6211331000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/25415-01/E00-00

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
FR503BKRS
FR503BKRM
FR503BKRL
FR503BKRXL
FR503BKRXXL
FR503BKRXXXL

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Weight(Kg)
1.4330
1.4860

1.5380
1.6260
1.6540
0.1680

Cubic(m?®)
0.0602
0.0602
0.0602
0.0602
0.0602
0.0602

EAN13

5036108368402
5036108368396
5036108368389
5036108368419
5036108368426
5036108368433

GTIN/DUN14

25036108857429
25036108857412
25036108857405
25036108857436
25036108857443
25036108857450
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