

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR503 - WX3 Modaflame Work FR

Coverall

Collection: WX3

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Work: 60% Modacrylic, 39%

Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 280g

Outer Carton: 10

Product information

Contemporary FR Coverall made from our inherent Modaflame 280gm fabric. Innovative design features like stretch panelling provides excellent comfort and flexibility in key movement areas. Other key features include metal-free components, back ventilation, adjustable waistband, pre-bent sleeves, adjustable cuffs, embroidered FR logos, and multiple pockets for ample storage.

WX3

Portwest WX3 $^{\text{TM}}$ technical strong workwear balances comfort, versatility and aesthetics. Products are designed to the highest standards and offer a solution for everyday activity and working environments. Constructed with cutting edge fabrics giving superior abrasion resistance and exceptional all-day comfort. Ingenious design solutions on fastenings and pocketing systems give unrivalled fit and security.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

Standards

EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, F1)
EN ISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2)
EN 1149 -5
IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 6.4 CAL/CM², EBT 6.8 CAL/CM²)
IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1
EN 13034 Type 6
ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV=8.4CAL/CM²(HAF=75.8%))



Features

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage
- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent comfort and flexibility
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- \bullet Back vent for breathability and comfort
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- \bullet Two-way zip for quick and easy access
- · Contrast colouring for added style
- \bullet Adjustable elastic on inside back waist for a secure fit
- Stretch crotch gusset provides maximum flexibility and reduces stress



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR503 - WX3 Modaflame Work FR Coverall Commodity Code: 6211331000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/25415-01/E00-00

Wash Care





Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FR503BKRS	Black	43.0	28.0	50.0	1.4330	0.0602	5036108368402	25036108857429
FR503BKRM	Black	43.0	28.0	50.0	1.4860	0.0602	5036108368396	25036108857412
FR503BKRL	Black	43.0	28.0	50.0	1.5380	0.0602	5036108368389	25036108857405
FR503BKRXL	Black	43.0	28.0	50.0	1.6260	0.0602	5036108368419	25036108857436
FR503BKRXXL	Black	43.0	28.0	50.0	1.6540	0.0602	5036108368426	25036108857443
FR503BKRXXXL	Black	43.0	28.0	50.0	0.1680	0.0602	5036108368433	25036108857450